1
Part Number Change Notification
Date: December 17th, 2012
Subject: TDK introduces a new global catalog part number for its Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
products
Dear European Distributor Partner,
Thank you for your business and continued interest in TDK’s ceramic capacitors. This letter is to
inform you that we are changing the nomenclature of our ceramic capacitor catalog part

L: Soft Term Array(Auto), M: Open Mode Design
4
2) New TDK Part Number Nomenclature – (CGA, CGJ, CGB, CEU
Series)
1) Series Name
CGA: Automotive Grade CEU: Serial Design
CGJ: High Reliability Grade  CGB: Low Profile
2) Case Size Code JIS(EIA)
1: 0201 (0603)  5: 1206 (3216)  9: 2220 (5750)
2: 0402 (1005)  6: 1210 (3225)
3: 0603 (1608)  7: 1808 (4520)
4: 0805 (2012)  8: 1812 (4532)
3) Thickness Code
T:0.19mm, A:0.30mm, B:0.50mm, C:0.60mm, E:0.80mm, F:0.85mm,
G:1.10mm, H:1.15mm, J:1.25mm, K:1.30mm, L:1.60mm, M:2.00mm,
N:2.30mm, P:2.50mm, Q:2.80mm, R:3.20mm
4) Life Test Condition
1: 1.0 x Rated Voltage  3: 1.5 x Rated Voltage
2: 2.0 x Rated Voltage  4: 1.2 x Rated Voltage
5) Temperature Characteristics
C0G: -55 to +125
o
C, 0±30ppm/
 o
C  JB: -25 to +85
o
C, ±10%
X5R: -55 to +85
o
C, ±15  X6S: -55 to +105
o
C, ±22%  X7R: -55 to +125
o
C, ±15%
X7S: -55 to +125
o
C, ±22%  X7T: -55 to +125
o
C, +22/-33%
X8R: -55 to +150
o
C, ±15%
6) Rated Voltage Code
0G:4V, 0J:6.3V, 1A:10V, 1C:16V, 1E:25V, 1V:35V, 1H:50V, 2A:100V, 2D:200V,
2E:250V, 2W:450V, 2H:500V, 2J:630V, 3A:1000V, 3D:2000V, 3F: 3000V
CGA ● 5 ● L ● 3 ● X7R ● 1H ● 105 ● K ● 160 ● A ● E
 (1)    (2)  (3)  (4)    (5)       (6)     (7)     (8)    (9)   (10) (11)
5
7) Nominal Capacitance (pF)
The capacitance is expressed in three digit codes and in units of pico Farads
(pF).  The first and second digits identify the first and second significant
figures of the capacitance.  The third digit identifies the multiplier.  R
designates a decimal point.
Ex. 105 = 1,000,000pF = 1,000nF = 1μF
8) Capacitance Tolerance
C: ±0.25pF, D: ±0.50pF, F: ±1%
J: ±5%, K: ±10%, M: ±20%
9) Thickness Code
019:0.19mm, 030:0.30mm, 050:0.50mm, 060:0.60mm, 080:0.80mm,
085:0.85mm, 110:1.10mm, 115:1.15mm, 125:1.25mm, 130:1.30mm,
160:1.60mm, 200:2.00mm, 230:2.30mm, 250:2.50mm, 280:2.80mm,
320:3.20mm
10)  Packaging Code
A: 178mm Reel / 4mm Pitch
B: 178mm Reel / 2mm Pitch
C: 178mm Reel / 1mm Pitch
D: 330mm Reel / 4mm Pitch
E: 330mm Reel / 2mm Pitch
F: 330mm Reel / 1mm Pitch
G: Bulk Case (EIAJ STD)
H: Bulk Bag
J: 330mm Reel / 8mm Pitch
K: 178mm Reel / 8mm Pitch